SONG CHUAN
207
Rated Rated current Coil resistance Max. continuous Pick up Drop out Power consumption
voltage ±10 % at 23°C ±10 % at 23°C voltage voltage(Max.) voltage(Min.) at rated
(V) (mA) (Ω) at 85°C (1) at 23°C at 23°C voltage
6 107 56
133  % of 60 % of 5 % of
9 70.8 127

     Directive 2000/53/EC.
Contact Rating
Ordering Information
 Type List
Coil Rating (DC)
Features
Terminal Contact Designation (provided with)
style form Flux tight Sealed type Sealed type
washable
1A (SPNO) 102-1AH-C 102-1AH-V 102-1AH-S
 PCB terminal
1C (SPDT) 102-1CH-C 102-1CH-V 102-1CH-S
 Resistive load NO/NC : 20A/10A 14VDC
Inrush 30A, steady state 10A 14VDC, 750K ops.
 Motor load
Motor Lock : 20A 14VDC, 200K ops.